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YEAR 11 UNIT 2 2023 ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE 

SUBJECT ASSESSMENT TYPE DRAFT DATE DUE DATE 
Aquatic Practices 
Term 3 
 
Term 4 

Field Trip 
Marine ecosystems Exam  
Marine ecosystems  
Aquarium investigation  
 

 
 
Tue 22 Aug 
Tue 7 Nov 
 

Mon 31 July 
Fri 4 Aug 
Mon 4 Sep 
Tue 21 Nov 
 

Agriculture Practices Assessment – nursery practices 

Exam – Animal husbandry 

Fri 21 July Mon 31 July 

Thu 7 September 

Biology 
Unit 2 
 

 

Research assignment 

Exams x 2  

 

Fri 18 Aug 

 

Fri 1 Sep 

Week 10 

Business 
Unit 2 

 

Extended response – Feasibility 

Report –  

Exam – Combination response 

 

Wed 12 July 

 

 

Wed 26 July 

 

Exam block 

Certificate 3 in Fitness Ongoing – catch up sessions during 

block exams 

  

Certificate 2 in Hospitality 
Term 3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
EXCBOOK2 – Brisbane Excursion 
Workbook 
FABOBS4 – Fudooka Welcome 
Lunch Function 
FABOBS4 – Fudooka Farewell 
Function 
FABOBS4 – Fudooka Planning 
Workbook 
Coffee Shop 1 
Coffee Shop 2 
Coffee Shop 3 
COFBOOK1 – Prepare and serve 
espresso coffee workbook 
COFFOLIO1 – Coffee shop site visit 
and catch-up session 

 
 

 
Thurs 13 July 
 
Mon 31 July 
 
Thur 03 Aug 
 
Thur10 Aug 
 
Mon 21 Aug 
Mon 28 Aug 
Mon 04 Sept 
Fri 08 Sept 
 
Term 3 Block Exam 

Chemistry 
Term 3 
 
Term 4 

 

Research Task 

Exam x 2 

IA1 Unit 3 Data Test 

 

Mon 21 Aug 

 

Fri 25 Aug 

Term 3 Block Exam 

Mon 20 Nov 

Dance 
IA3 

 

Project – Choreography and 

performance 

 

Choreographic statement and 

evaluative response 

 

Mon 05 June 

 

 

Thurs 22 June 

 

 

 
 

Thurs 3 Aug 

Drama 
Unit 2: FIA3 
 
 
 
Unit 2: FIA4 

 

Project – Directional Vision PPT 

Performance 

 

Exam 

 

Fri 23 June 

Thurs 22 June 

 

Fri 18 Aug (session 3 & 4) 

 

 

Term 3 Block Exams 
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SUBJECT ASSESSMENT TYPE DRAFT DATE DUE DATE 
Digital Solutions 
FA2 

FA3 

 

Assessment 

Exam 

 

Fri 18 Aug 

 

 

Fri 1 Sept 

Term 3 Block Exam  

Early Childhood Studies 
 

Response to Stimulus 
 
Project 
Performance 
Final Folio  

Thur 27 July 
 
Thur 31 Aug 
Thur 07 Sept 

Thur 10 Aug 
 
 
 
Thur 14 Sept  

Environmental and Earth 
Science 

Research Investigation 
Exams 

Fri 18 Aug Mon 01 Sept 
Term 3 Block Exam 

English - Essential: 
Task 1 
 
Task 2 

 
Film Multimodal: Human  
Experiences 
Written Response: Human 
Experiences 
 

 
Thurs 13 July 
 
Fri 01 Sept 

 
Tue 25 July 
 
Thurs 14 Sept 

English - General:  
FIA3 
 
FIA4 
 

 
Short Story: Australian Culture 
(Exploring Texts) 
Essay: Australian Culture (Explore 
Perspectives) 

 
 

 
18, 20 & 21 July (Week 2) 
 
8 Sept 

Furnishing 
 
 

Practical Demonstration: Footstool  
 
Project: Adirondack Chair  

Wed 21 June 
 
Fri 25 Aug 

Fri 14 July 
 
Fri 8 Sept 
 

Food and Nutrition Exam 
Project 
Practical Cookery 

 
Thurs 24 Aug 
 

Thurs 28 July 
Thurs 14 Sept 
6 & 7 Sept 

Health 
FA3 
FA4 

 
Investigation – Action Research 

Exam 

 
Wed 02 Aug 

 
Fri 18 Aug 

Term 3 Block Exam 

Hospitality Practices News Article 

Project (Take Away Salads) 
Final Practical Cookery 
Folio 

Mon 17 July 

Fri 01 Sept 
 

Fri 04 Aug 
 

Wed 06 Sept 

Block Exam 

Industrial Skills  

 

Project: Wing Rib Multimodal Thurs 24 Aug 07 Sept 

Industrial Skills  

 

Remove and Refit Panels Fri 16 June Fri 14 July 

Legal Studies 

Unit 2 

 

 

Combination Response Exam 

Argumentative essay 

 

Fri 5 Aug 

Fri 1 Sep 

 

Wed 19 July 

Fri 15 Sep 

Essential Maths 
  

PSMT 

Exam 

Thu 3 Aug 

 

Tue 17 Aug 

Term 3 Block Exam 

General Maths Exam  Term 3 Block Exam 
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SUBJECT ASSESSMENT TYPE DRAFT DATE DUE DATE 

Maths Methods Exam  Term 3 Block Exam 

Specialist Maths Exam  Term 3 Block Exam 

Music 
Unit 2: FIA3 
 
Unit 2: FIA4 
 
 
 

IA3 
 

 

Exam – written 
 
Integrated Project – Musicology 
and Performance or Composition 
 

Integrated Project – Performance 
and Statement 

 

 

 
Wed 06 Sept 

 
 

Wed 19 July 

 

Wed 16 August 

 
Week 10, Term 3 
 

 

Wed 02 Aug 

Music Extension  
IA3 (Performance) 
 
 
IA3 (Composing) 

 
Project – Performance and written 
statement 
 

Project – Composition and written 
statement 
 

 
Tue 06 June 

 
 

Tue 06 June 

 

Tue 20 June 
 

 

Tue 20 June 

Physical Education 
FA3 

FA4 

 
Sport Psychology and Touch 

Football Project Folio 

Exam 

 
Thurs 10 July 

 
Wed 02 Aug 

 

Term 3 Exam Block 

Physics 
Unit 2 

 

 

Research investigation 

Exam 2 x papers 

 
Thu 17 Aug 

 
Thu 31 Aug 

During Exam Block 

Psychology 
FA3 

FA4 

Research Investigation 

Exam 

 
Fri 18 Aug 

 
Fri 01 Sept 

Term 3 Block Exam 

Social & Community 
Studies 
Module 3 

Module 4 

 
 
Investigation 
Project 

 
 
Mon 28 Aug 
Mon 6 Nov 

 
 
Mon 4 Sept 
Mon 13 Nov 

Sport & Recreation 
FA3 
FA4 

 
Practical - Performance 

Training for Fitness – Written and 

Multimodal 

 
 

Mon 21 Aug 

 
Fri 11 Aug 

Mon 4 Sept 

Tourism 
Unit 2 
 

 
Project –  

 

 
Part A: Tue 1 Aug 

Part B: Thu24 Aug 

 
Part A: Tue 15 Aug 

Part B: Thu 7 Sep 

Visual Art Project – Multiple components  Wed 21 June Thurs 10 Aug 

Visual Arts in Practice 
Module 2 

Module 3 

 

Module 4 

 
Product – Charitable Spirit 

Mural – Painting and Formulated 

ideas 

Sculpture 

 

 
Thurs 25 May 

Thurs 20 July 

 

Thurs 02 Nov 

 

 
Thurs 08 June 

Wed 30 Aug 

 

Mon 20 Nov 

 

 


